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June or six days thereafter in each and every year. Pro-
vided, that ouistanding contracts bearing seven per
cent, or contracts on which the interest has been reduced
to five per cent under certain conditions, shall hereafter
draw interest at the rate of five per cent without any re-
strictions whatever.

8E0. 2. This act sghall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Aprit 11, 1893.

CHAPTER 107.

An act to amend section sizteen of chapter three of the general
statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-eight, relating to compen-
sation of members and officers of the Legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

BEcTioN 1. That section sixteen of chapter three of
the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-
ei Ih1: be and the same is hereby amended go as to read as
follows:

That the compensation of the officers and members of
the legislature ghall be as follows: The per diem of the
president of the senate and speaker of the house of repre-
gentatives shall be ten dollars. The per diem of the secre-

tary of the senate and chief clerk of the house of repre- -

gentatives shall be ten dollars. The per diem of the as-
sistant secretary of the senate and assistant clerk of the
house shall be seven dollars,. The per diem of senators and
representatives shall be five dollars. The per diemof all
other officers of the senate and house of representatives,
except the messengers, shall be five dollars, The per diem
of the messengers ghall be two dollars and fifty cents.
The enrolling and engroesing clerks may each employ
such number of competent assistants as may be necessary
to groperly facilitate the enrolling and engrossing of bills
and there shall be paid to the assistants so appointed the
following fees: To those appointed by the enrolling clerk
eight cents per folio, and to those appointed by the en-
grossing clerk slx cents per folio, a folio to consist of one
hundred words, for all work performed in enrolling or en-
gging such bills, memorials and joint resolutions as
Eag'e been by them correctly and legibly enrolled or en-
grossed. The claims for compensation by such assistants
shall be approved by the chairinan of the enroliment or
emgrossment committee as the case may be, and when
so pllowed warrants shall be drawn in favor of the person
by whom the work was actually performed. No officer,
member or employe of either house of the leglslature to
whom a per diem is paid shall receive any other compensa-
tion for the services performed by him on behalf of the
state of Minnerota, during the session of the legislature.
8ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after May first, eighteen hundred and ninety-three.
Approved April 18, 1883,

8. F. Ko, 559.
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